
Page 1 of 2 CC Agreement No. 2015-30K
CSD Agreement No. 2015-2K 

CC AGREEMENT NO. 2015-30K 
CSD AGREEMENT NO. 2015-2K 

ELEVENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

This Amendment to CC Agreement No. 2015-30 and CSD Agreement No. 2015-2 
(Amendment) is entered into between the City of Camarillo, a California general law city and 
municipal corporation (City), and Raftelis Financial Consultants, Inc., a California corporation 
(Consultant), collectively referred to as the Parties.  The effective date of this Amendment is 
November 1, 2023. 

 
Section 1. Recitals. 

A. The City and Consultant entered into an Agreement For Professional Services 
(“Agreement”) effective May 13, 2015 in the amount of $49,520 for services as described in Exhibit 
A to the Agreement including Water and Sewer Rate Studies.  The Agreement is designated as 
CC Agreement No. 2015-30 and CSD Agreement No. 2015-2. 

B. On July 27, 2016, the City and Consultant pursuant to Section 3 of the Agreement, 
entered into a First Amendment in the amount of $26,673 for additional services to be rendered 
by Consultant. 

C. On February 22, 2017, the City and Consultant pursuant to Section 3 of the 
Agreement, entered into a Second Amendment in the amount of $70,450 for additional services 
to be rendered by Consultant. 

D. On October 20, 2017, the City and Consultant pursuant to Section 3 of the 
Agreement, entered into a Third Amendment in the amount of $10,052 for additional services to 
be rendered by Consultant as more fully described herein. 

E. On June 13, 2018, the City and Consultant pursuant to Section 3 of the Agreement, 
entered into a Fourth Amendment in the amount of $32,025 for additional services to be rendered 
by Consultant as more fully described herein. 

F. On April 10, 2019, the City and Consultant pursuant to Section 3 of the Agreement 
entered into a Fifth Amendment in the amount not to exceed $101,399 for additional services to 
be rendered by Consultant as more fully described herein. 

G. On May 27, 2020, the City and Consultant pursuant to Section 3 of the Agreement 
entered into a Sixth Amendment in the amount not to exceed $43,717 for additional services to 
be rendered by Consultant as more fully described herein. 

H. On April 14, 2021, the City and Consultant pursuant to Section 3 of the Agreement 
entered into a Seventh Amendment in the amount not to exceed $93,153 for additional services 
to be rendered by Consultant as more fully described herein. 

I. On November 10, 2021, the City and Consultant pursuant to Section 3 of the 
Agreement entered into an Eighth Amendment in the amount not to exceed $61,443 for additional 
services to be rendered by Consultant as more fully described herein. 

J. On August 24, 2022, the City and Consultant pursuant to Section 3 of the 
Agreement entered into a Ninth Amendment in the amount not to exceed $106,004 for additional 
services to be rendered by Consultant as more fully described herein. 

Doc ID: c00bdc5ea7b28ceff47a46cda8250e3fc073bbc6



Page 2 of 2 CC Agreement No. 2015-30K
CSD Agreement No. 2015-2K 

K. On July 1, 2023, the City and Consultant pursuant to Section 1 of the Agreement 
entered into a Tenth agreement to extend for an additional term of four (4) months. 

L. Pursuant to Section 3 of the Agreement, the City and Consultant desire to enter 
into this Eleventh Amendment in the amount not to exceed $49,497 for additional services to be 
rendered by Consultant as more fully described herein. 

Section 2. Compensation and Payment. City and Consultant agree that the 
compensation to be paid by the City to the Consultant for the Eleventh Amendment Scope of 
Services shall not exceed $49,497 as provided in Exhibit 1 to this Eleventh Amendment. 
 

Section 3. Scope of Services.  Consultant agrees to perform the services set forth in 
Exhibit 1 (Proposal dated November 3, 2023) which is made a part of this Eleventh Amendment 
which services shall include a Water and Wastewater Financial Plan Update and Water and 
Wastewater Miscellaneous Fee Study. 

Section 4. Continuation of Terms of Agreement. Except as expressly modified by the 
terms and provisions of this Amendment, the remaining terms and provisions of the Agreement 
remain in full force and effect. 

THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES of the Parties have caused this Amendment, 
CC Agreement No. 2015-30K and CSD Agreement No. 2015-2K, to be executed as of the 
Effective Date. 

 

CITY OF CAMARILLO 

   
Greg Ramirez, City Manager 

ATTEST: 

 
Kristy Buxkemper, City Clerk 

 

 
 
RAFTELIS FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS, INC. 

  
Sr. Manager 

 

Doc ID: c00bdc5ea7b28ceff47a46cda8250e3fc073bbc6



Agreement Amendment 2015-30K Raftelis Financial Consultants

Agreement No. 201...lis Amendment.pdf

c00bdc5ea7b28ceff47a46cda8250e3fc073bbc6

MM / DD / YYYY

Signed

11 / 27 / 2023

22:20:50 UTC

Sent for signature to Kevin Kostiuk (kkostiuk@raftelis.com)

from bdame@cityofcamarillo.org

IP: 47.176.217.204

11 / 27 / 2023

22:22:41 UTC

Viewed by Kevin Kostiuk (kkostiuk@raftelis.com)

IP: 38.21.4.236

11 / 27 / 2023

22:54:42 UTC

Signed by Kevin Kostiuk (kkostiuk@raftelis.com)

IP: 47.148.218.124

The document has been completed.11 / 27 / 2023

22:54:42 UTC




